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NEW ZEALAND

2017 NZ JUNIOR FESTIVAL - HARLEQUINS ZONE

WESTWAVE AQUATIC CENTRE, AUCKLAND

General Trophy Rules (from SNZ Regulation 10)

Only Swimming New Zealand members are eligible for consideration for trophies or trophy points.

Points shall be awarded to clubs based upon the finishing position in the finals or timed finals of the

relative New Zealand Competitions.

Standard SNZ Points table shall be for the top 10 placings as follows:

Top Development Club Points after Session 1

17-19 February 2017

Place

1

2

3 4 5 6

7

8

10

Points

40

39

38 37 36 35

34

33

32

31
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Howick Pakuranga

North Shore Swimming Club
Coast Swimming Club

Parnell Swimming

United Swimming Club
Pukekohe Swimming Club
Tbss Central City Swimmming
Mt Wellington Swimming
Waterhole Swimming

Kings Swim Club

Whangarei Swim Club

Roskill Swimming Club

Mt Eden Swimming
Northwave Swim Club

Bay of Islands Swimming Club
Fulton Amateur Swimming Team
Bream Bay Swim Club

1,111
1092.5
646
623
595
385
324
184
177
169.5
133
107
77

72

70

39

35




