

## 2017 NZ JUNIOR FESTIVAL - HARLEQUINS ZONE

## **WESTWAVE AQUATIC CENTRE, AUCKLAND**

17-19 February 2017

## **Top Development Club Points after Session 1**

## **General Trophy Rules (from SNZ Regulation 10)**

Only Swimming New Zealand members are eligible for consideration for trophies or trophy points.

Points shall be awarded to clubs based upon the finishing position in the finals or timed finals of the relative New Zealand Competitions.

Standard SNZ Points table shall be for the top 10 placings as follows:

Place	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Points	40	39	38	37	36	35	34	33	32	31

Place	Club	Points
1	Howick Pakuranga	1,111
2	North Shore Swimming Club	1092.5
3	Coast Swimming Club	646
4	Parnell Swimming	623
5	United Swimming Club	595
6	Pukekohe Swimming Club	385
7	Tbss Central City Swimmming	324
8	Mt Wellington Swimming	184
9	Waterhole Swimming	177
10	Kings Swim Club	169.5
11	Whangarei Swim Club	133
12	Roskill Swimming Club	107
13	Mt Eden Swimming	77
14	Northwave Swim Club	72
15	Bay of Islands Swimming Club	70
16	Fulton Amateur Swimming Team	39
17	Bream Bay Swim Club	35